IN DISTRICT COURT

State of North Dakota

Benjamin Robert Hannesson

VS.

COUNTY OF PENMBINA

Plaintiff,

Defendant.

20220244

FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
NOVEMBER 28, 2022
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

CLERK'S SUPPLEMENTAL
CERTIFICATE OF APPEAL
Case # 34-2018-CR-00202

|, Melissa Morden, Clerk of the District Court for the County of Pembina within the Northeast
Judicial District of the State of North Dakota, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

The following entries comprise and constitute the additional entries filed to date in this case. All
entries are found in Odyssey® except those items listed below. The same is hereby transmitted
to the Supreme Court of the State of North Dakota, pursuant to the statute:

Index
Number

726
727

728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737

738
739

File Date

11/25/2022
111252022

11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022

11/25/2022
11/28/2022

Document Type Number of
Pages
Transcript H.J. Trial Testimony - additional redactions 113
Confidential Information Form to H.J. Trial Testimony 1
transcript w/additional redactions
Transcript Jury Trial Vol. 1 40
Transcript Jury Trial Vol. 1l 189
Transcript Jury Trial Vol. Il 225
Transcript Jury Trial Vol. 1V 280
Transcript Jury Trial Vol. V 247
Transcript Jury Trial Vol. VI 217
Transcript Jury Trial Vol. VII 263
Transcript Jury Trial Vol. VIII 123
Reference List Master Index to Transcripts 15
Confidential Information Form To Jury Trial Transcripts Vols. | 2

through VI
Service Document Declaration of Service

Clerk's Supplemental Certificate of Appeal

1
1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Clerk of
District Court this Monday, November 28, 2022.

Melissa Morden

CLERK OF DISTRICT
COURT

By: /s/ Melissa Morden

Melissa Morden
Clerk of District Court



Filed - Clerk of District Court
11/28/2022
Pembina County, ND





