FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
NOVEMBER 28, 2022
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

IN DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF PEMBINA

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

State of North Dakota

Plaintiff,

CLERK'S SUPPLEMENTAL

V\$.

CERTIFICATE OF APPEAL

Benjamin Robert Hannesson

Case # 34-2018-CR-00202

Defendant.

I, Melissa Morden, Clerk of the District Court for the County of Pembina within the Northeast Judicial District of the State of North Dakota, **DO HEREBY CERTIFY**:

The following entries comprise and constitute the additional entries filed to date in this case. All entries are found in Odyssey® except those items listed below. The same is hereby transmitted to the Supreme Court of the State of North Dakota, pursuant to the statute:

Index Number	File Date	Document Type	Number of Pages
726	11/25/2022	Transcript H.J. Trial Testimony - additional redactions	113
727	11/25/2022	Confidential Information Form to H.J. Trial Testimony transcript w/additional redactions	1
728	11/25/2022	Transcript Jury Trial Vol. 1	40
729	11/25/2022	Transcript Jury Trial Vol. II	189
730	11/25/2022	Transcript Jury Trial Vol. III	225
731	11/25/2022	Transcript Jury Trial Vol. IV	280
732	11/25/2022	Transcript Jury Trial Vol. V	247
733	11/25/2022	Transcript Jury Trial Vol. VI	217
734	11/25/2022	Transcript Jury Trial Vol. VII	263
735	11/25/2022	Transcript Jury Trial Vol. VIII	123
736	11/25/2022	Reference List Master Index to Transcripts	15
737	11/25/2022	Confidential Information Form To Jury Trial Transcripts Vols. I through VIII	2
738	11/25/2022	Service Document Declaration of Service	1
739	11/28/2022	Clerk's Supplemental Certificate of Appeal	1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Clerk of District Court this Monday, November 28, 2022.

Melissa Morden

CLERK OF DISTRICT

COURT

By: /s/ Melissa Morden

Melissa Morden

Clerk of District Court

Filed - Clerk of District Court 11/28/2022 Pembina County, ND